
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:37
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
ESTABLISHMENT OF AIR FORCE STATIONS
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to establish new Air Force Stations in different parts of the country; and

(b) if so, the details along with the locations thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Establishment of new Air Force Stations is considered based on several factors including strategic, operational and security requirements which are reviewed regularly by the Government. Disclosure of these details would not be in the interest of National
Security.
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